Scrabo Golf Club "Find the Joker" Competition Terms and Conditions

1. Eligibility:

- The "Find the Joker" competition is open to participants aged 18 years and older residing in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland. Members and members guests are eligible to enter the competition.

2. How to Enter:

- Participants can enter the competition by submitting their entry in the Clubhouse or through the official website or social media platform.
- Online entries received that have not provided an appropriate selection will still be entered into the draw however if the participant's name is drawn, a different card will be chosen by a member of the audience on your behalf during the draw.
- Online entries received where information is inaccurate or has not been presented clearly will not be entered into the draw.

3. Duration:

- The competition runs once a week starting on a Tuesday. Online sales of tickets will close at midday on the following Tuesday. Any online entries received after the closing date will not be included in the draw however you may still be charged.
- Please note that all purchases are final and no refunds will be issued.

4. Winner Selection:

- The winner will be selected at random from eligible entries.
- The draw will be conducted every Tuesday at the Golf Club and the winner will be notified via either phone/email and/or social media within five days of the draw.

5. Prize:

- The winner will receive the appropriate prize winnings according to the rules listed on our website.
 - The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for an alternative prize.
- Prize money will be paid either in cash or via bank transfer.

6. Publicity:

- By entering the competition, participants agree to Scrabo Golf Club's use of their name, likeness, and entry for promotional purposes without additional compensation.

7. Privacv:

- Participant information will be used solely for the purpose of administering the competition and will not be shared with third parties.
- By entering the Find the Joker competition you (the participant) agree to Scrabo Golf Club displaying your name and prize on marketing material, official website and social media unless you contact the Club to instruct us not to display/publish your information.

8. Disqualification:

- Scrabo Golf Club reserves the right to disqualify any participant found to be violating the terms and conditions or tampering with the entry process.
- Individuals with a history of disciplinary actions or sanctions with Scrabo Golf Club are ineligible to participate in the Find the Joker competition.

- **9. General Conditions:**
- Scrabo Golf Club reserves the right to cancel or modify the competition at any time due to unforeseen circumstances.
 - These terms and conditions are subject to change without notice.

By participating in the "Find the Joker" competition, participants agree to abide by these terms and conditions.

Scrabo Golf Club 01/10/2023